previously recorded as other income in the consolidated condensed
profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the period ended 30
June 2019.

The following tables disclose the restatements that have been made in order
to reflect the above corrections to each of the line items in the consolidated
statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income as previously
reported for the period ended 30 June 2019.

TIANNENG POWER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Interim Report 2020 39

INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

3.	 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

Condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income for the period ended 30 June 2019
					   Interest
					   capitalisation,
					   Intertemporal
					   adjustment
					   for
					   depreciation
					   and
					   redefinition
			   Recognition	 Intertemporal	 of asset-
		  Re-	 of	 adjustment	 related
		  assessment	 intertemporal	 of	 government	 Income tax	 Non-
		  of warranty	 adjustment	 employees’	 grants and	 and deferred	 controlling
	 2019	 expenses	 for income	 remuneration	 others	 tax	 interests	 2019
	 RMB’000	 RMB’000	 RMB’000	 RMB’000	 RMB’000	 RMB’000	 RMB’000	 RMB’000
	 (As previously reported)							   (As restated)

Revenue	 20,086,907		  (277,079)					   19,809,828
Cost of sales	 (18,263,716)	 78,710	 249,509		  (22,075)			   (17,957,572)

Gross profit	 1,823,191							   1,852,256
Interest revenue	 39,602							   39,602
Other income	 205,871		  (21)		  191			   206,041
Other gains and losses	 (14,068)				   8,872			   (5,196)
Impairment losses, net of reversal	 4,238							   4,238
Selling and distribution costs	 (424,468)			   8,761	 202			   (415,505)
Administrative expenses	 (302,886)			   28,278	 (13,892)			   (288,500)
Research and development costs	 (506,415)							   (506,415)
Other expenses	 (8,956)							   (8,956)
Share of profit of an associate	 –							   –
Finance costs	 (124,685)				   (8,675)			   (133,360)

Profit before taxation	 691,424							   744,205
Taxation	 (137,061)					   (16,275)		  (153,336)

Profit for the year	 554,363							   590,869

Other comprehensive income (expense):
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:

Fair value changes of equity investment at FVTOCI	 (9,998)							   (9,998)

	 (9,998)							   (9,998)

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss:

Fair value change of debt instruments measured
  at fair value through other comprehensive income	 (340)							   (340)
Income tax relating to items that may be reclassified
  subsequently	 81							   81

	 (259)							   (259)

Total comprehensive income (expense) for the period	 544,106							   580,612

Profit for the period attributable to:
  Owners of the Company	 564,471						   31,404	 595,875
  Non-controlling interests	 (10,108)						   5,102	 (5,006)

	 554,363							   590,869

Total comprehensive income (expense) for the period attributable to:
  Owners of the Company	 554,214						   31,404	 585,618
  Non-controlling interests	 (10,108)						   5,102	 (5,006)

	 544,106							   580,612

Earnings per share
– Basic	 50.10							   52.89

– Diluted	 49.10							   51.84

TIANNENG POWER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Interim Report 202040

INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

4.	 FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS

Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to
transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market participants at the
measurement date. The following disclosures of fair value measurements use
a fair value hierarchy that categorises into three levels the inputs to valuation